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B.A. in English and Biblical Studies (Dual Major)

GENERAL STUDIES – 32 hours

EFT 101 Effective Thinking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
ENG 101 Critical Reading & Writing I . . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG 102 Critical Reading & Writing II . . . . . . . . . . 3
COM 205 Public Speaking. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

ENG 202 American Literature to 1860. . . . . . . . . . 3
Select 1 course from:  HUM, MUS, and PHL . . . . . . . . 3

MTH Math course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
NSC Natural Science course . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
NSC L Natural Science Lab course . . . . . . . . . . 1

HIS History course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
PSY 103 Introduction to Psychology . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SOC SOC course (103, 203, or 215) . . . . . . . 3
CCE 300 Significant Cross-Cultural Exp . . . . . . . . 0

SUPPORTING COURSES – 12 hours
ENG 203 American Literature since 1860 . . . . . . . 3
ENG 204 British Literature to 1800 . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG 205 British Literature since 1800. . . . . . . . . . 3
HIS Church History course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

FOREIGN LANGUAGE – 14 hours
Select one sequence:
GRK GRK 301, 302, 401, 402
GRK/HEB GRK 301 and 302, HEB 411 and 412

BIBLICAL STUDIES MAJOR – 33 hours
BBS 102 The Drama of Scripture . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
NTS 201 The Story of Jesus. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
NTS 203 The Acts of the Apostles . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
NTS 308 Epistles of Paul . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
NTSNew Testament course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
OTS 210 The Story of Israel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
OTS Old Testament course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
BBS 201 Biblical Interpretation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
THE 301 Theological Fnd for the Chr Life . . . . . . . 3
THETHE 302, 392, or 401 (WE) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
THE 405 Christ, Culture, and Career (WE) . . . . . . 3

ENGLISH MAJOR – 30 hours
ENG 240 Linguistic Theory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG 375 Literary Theory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG 262 Advanced Writing: Non-fiction (WE) . . . . 3
ENG Writing courses (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Select from:  ENG 264, 362, 364,
365, 373, 413, 415, and 417

ENG Literature courses (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
ENG English courses (300/400 level) . . . . . . . 6
ENG 495 Senior Thesis: English (WE) . . . . . . . . . 3

TOTAL REQUIRED HOURS = 121

Suggested Sequence of Courses

FIRST YEAR
Fall Semester
BBS 102 The Drama of Scripture . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
EFT 101 Effective Thinking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
ENG 101 Critical Reading & Writing I . . . . . . . . . . 3
NCS Natural Science course and Lab . . . . . . 4
PSY 103 Introduction to Psychology . . . . . . . . . .   3

14
Spring Semester
ENG 102 Critical Reading & Writing II . . . . . . . . . . 3
HIS History course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
MTH Math course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
OTS 210 The Story of Israel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SOC SOC course (103, 203, or 215) . . . . . .   3

15
SECOND YEAR

Fall Semester
Foreign Language I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

BBS 201 Biblical Interpretation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
COM 205 Public Speaking. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG 202 American Literature to 1860. . . . . . . . . . 3
NTS 201 The Story of Jesus. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   3

16
Spring Semester

Foreign Language II. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
HUM, MUS or PHL course. . . . . . . . . . . 3

ENG 240 Linguistic Theory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG 203 American Literature since 1860 . . . . . . . 3
NTS 203 The Acts of the Apostles . . . . . . . . . . .   3

16
THIRD YEAR

Fall Semester
Foreign Language III . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

ENG 204 British Literature to 1800 . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG 375 Literary Theory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
NTS 308 Epistles of Paul . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
THE 301 Theological Fnd for the Chr Life . . . . . .   3

15
Spring Semester

Foreign Language IV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG 205 British Literature since 1800. . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG Literature course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG 262 Advanced Writing: Non-fiction (WE) . . . . 3
NTSNew Testament course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   3

15
FOURTH YEAR

Fall Semester
ENG Writing course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG Literature course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG English course (300/400 level) . . . . . . . . 3
HIS Church History course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
THETHE 302, 392, or 401 (WE) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   3

15
Spring Semester
THE 405 Christ, Culture, and Career (WE) . . . . . . 3
ENG 495 Senior Thesis: English (WE) . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG Writing course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG English course (300/400 level) . . . . . . . . 3
OTS Old Testament course . . . . . . . . . . . . .   3

15




